
1\.J$0,50 .... r 

GOVERNMENT GAZETrE 
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 

WINDHOEK -- 6 October 1994 

CONTENTS 

Page 

GENERAL NOTICE 

No. 212 Municipality of Windhoek: Amendment ol Health Regulations ... 

General Notice 

MUNICIPALITY OF WINDHOEK 

No. 212 1994 

AMENDMENT OF HEALTH REGULATIONS 

The Council of the Municipality of Windhoek has under section 30(l)(u) of 
the Local Authorities Act, 1992 (Act 23 of 1992), further amended the 
regulations promulgated under Government Notice 285 of 1952 as set out in 
the Schedule. 

SCHEDULE 

1. Schedule A is hereby amended by the substitution-

(tj) in paragraph 1 (a) for the amounts "N$24,22", "N$37 ,62", 
"N$50,62", "N$62,54" and "N$75,56" of the amounts "N$26,64", 
"N$41 ,38", "N$55,68", ''N$68,79" and "N$83, 11 ", respectively; 

No. 943 

-



2 Government Gazette 6 October 1996 

(b) in paragraph l(b) for the amounts "N$70,63", "113,72", "N$150,23", 
"N$187 ,45" and "N$225 ,04" oft he amounts "N$77 ,69", "N$125,09", 
"N$165,25", "N$206, 19" and "N$247 ,54", respectively; 

(c) in paragraph 1(c) for the amount "N$6,71" of the amount "N$7,38". 

2. Schedule Cis hereby amended by the substitution-

(a) in paragraph l(a)(i) for the amount "N$22,23" of the amount 
"N$24,45"; 

(b) in paragraph 1(a)(ii) for the amount "N$36,97'' of the amount 
"N$40,66"; 

(c) in paragraph l(a)(iii) for the amount "N$51,73" of the amount 
"N$56,90"; 

(d) in paragraph 1(a)(iv) for the amounts "N$133,77" and "N$57,32" of 
the amounts "N$147,14" and "N$63,05", respectively; 

(e) in paragraph 1(a)(v) for the amount "N$22,23" of the amount 
"N$24,45"; 

(f) in paragraph I (d) for the amount "N$6, II" of the amount "N$6, 71 "; 

(g) in paragraph 1(e) for the amount "N$19,57" of the amount 
"N$21 ,52"; 

(h) in paragraph 1 (f) for the amount "N$39 ,31" of the amount 
"N$43,24"; 

(i) in paragraph l(g) for the amount "N$12,09" of the amount 
"N$13,30"; 

(j) in paragraph 1(h) for the amount "N$12,09" of the amount 
"N$13,30"; and 

(k) in paragraph 1(i) for the amounts "N$146,91" and "N$71,29" of the 
amounts "N$190,98" and "N$92,68", respectively. 

No. 943 

-


